
DR-584, R. 12/14
Rule 12D-16.002, F.A.C.

BROWARD
COUNTY 9/30/2025

EXHIBIT A

ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL AMOUNT
EXPENDITURES BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST APPROVED

2023-24 2024-25 6/30/25 2025-26 2025-26
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7) (8) (8a)

PERSONNEL SERVICES $0 $0 $0 $39,583,387 $39,583,387 ----- $39,591,815 $39,591,815 -----
(Sch. 1-1A)

OPERATING EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $14,592,445 $14,592,445 ----- $14,592,445 $14,592,445 -----
(Sch. II)

OPERATING 
CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 $8,077,757 $8,077,757 ----- $8,077,757 $8,077,757 -----

(Sch. III)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $62,253,589 $62,253,589 ----- $62,262,017 $62,262,017 -----

NUMBER OF POSITIONS 440 440 ----- 440 440 -----
COL (5) - (3) COL (6) / (3)

Provisional

BUDGET REQUEST FOR TAX COLLECTORS
SUMMARY OF THE 2025-26 BUDGET BY APPROPRIATION CATEGORY

AMOUNT %
APPROPRIATION 

CATEGORY AMOUNT %

(INCREASE/DECREASE) (INCREASE/DECREASE)



BROWARD SCHEDULE IA

ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL AMOUNT

EXPENDITURES BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST APPROVED
OBJECT CODE 2023-24 2024-25 6/30/25 2025-26 2025-26

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7)

PERSONNEL SERVICES:

11 OFFICIAL 251,593 251,593 ----- 258,918

12 EMPLOYEES (REGULAR) 23,928,509 23,928,509 ----- 23,928,509

13 EMPLOYEES (TEMPORARY) 0 ----- 0

14 OVERTIME 350,000 350,000 ----- 350,000

15 SPECIAL PAY 1,338,000 1,338,000 ----- 1,335,000
21 FICA

  2152 REGULAR     1,871,839 1,871,839 ----- 1,871,945

  2153 OTHER 0 ----- 0
22 RETIREMENT

  2251 OFFICIAL        137,294 137,294 ----- 141,291

  2252 EMPLOYEE     3,230,809 3,230,809 ----- 3,230,809

  2253 SMS/SES       352,643 352,643 ----- 352,643

  2254 DROP             45,746 45,746 ----- 45,746

23 LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE 8,012,984 8,012,984 ----- 8,012,984

24 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 45,470 45,470 ----- 45,470

25 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. 18,500 18,500 ----- 18,500

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES $0 $0 $0 $39,583,387 $39,583,387 ----- $39,591,815

Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Col. (5) - (3) Col. (6) / (3)

Col.(2) Ex. A Col. (3) Ex. A Col. (4) Ex. A Col. (5) Ex. A

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

DETAIL OF PERSONNEL SERVICES

AMOUNT %



BROWARD                   SCHEDULE II

ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL AMOUNT

EXPENDITURES BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST APPROVED
OBJECT CODE 2023-24 2024-25 6/30/25 2025-26 2025-26

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7)

OPERATING EXPENSES:

31 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

 3151 E.D.P. 2,252,000 2,252,000 ----- 2,252,000

 3154 LEGAL 346,000 346,000 ----- 346,000

 3159 OTHER 1,579,200 1,579,200 ----- 1,579,200

32 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 30,000 30,000 ----- 30,000

33 COURT REPORTER 0 ----- 0

34 OTHER CONTRACTUAL 672,500 672,500 ----- 672,500

40 TRAVEL 130,334 130,334 ----- 130,334

41 COMMUNICATIONS 325,000 325,000 ----- 325,000

42 TRANSPORTATION

 4251 POSTAGE 1,960,369 1,960,369 ----- 1,960,369

 4252 FREIGHT 24,000 24,000 ----- 24,000

43 UTILITIES 276,000 276,000 ----- 276,000

44 RENTALS & LEASES

 4451 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 12,000 12,000 ----- 12,000

 4452 VEHICLES 3,000 3,000 ----- 3,000

 4453 OFFICE SPACE 3,500,000 3,500,000 ----- 3,500,000

 4454 E.D.P. 550,000 550,000 ----- 550,000

45 INSURANCE & SURETY 75,000 75,000 ----- 75,000

DETAIL OF OPERATING EXPENSES

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

AMOUNT %



                  SCHEDULE II

ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL AMOUNT

EXPENDITURES BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST APPROVED
OBJECT CODE 2023-24 2024-25 6/30/25 2025-26 2025-26

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7)

46 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

 4651 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 75,000 75,000 ----- 75,000

 4652 VEHICLES 8,000 8,000 ----- 8,000

 4653 OFFICE SPACE 30,000 30,000 ----- 30,000

 4654 E.D.P. 67,500 67,500 ----- 67,500

47 PRINTING & BINDING 550,607 550,607 ----- 550,607

48 PROMOTIONAL 0 ----- 0

49 OTHER CURRENT CHARGES

 4951 LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS 51,500 51,500 ----- 51,500

 4959 OTHER 1,105,838 1,105,838 ----- 1,105,838

51 OFFICE SUPPLIES 668,297 668,297 ----- 668,297

52 OPERATING SUPPLIES 34,000 34,000 ----- 34,000

54 BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS

 5451 BOOKS 8,200 8,200 ----- 8,200

 5452 SUBSCRIPTIONS 105,500 105,500 ----- 105,500

 5453 EDUCATION 133,100 133,100 ----- 133,100

 5454 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS 19,500 19,500 ----- 19,500

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $14,592,445 $14,592,445 ----- $14,592,445

Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Col. (5) - (3) Col. (6) / (3)

Col. (2) Ex. A Col. (3) Ex. A Col. (4) Ex. A Col. (5) Ex. A.

AMOUNT %

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

DETAIL OF OPERATING EXPENSES (CONT.)



BROWARD              SCHEDULE III

ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL AMOUNT

EXPENDITURES BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST APPROVED
OBJECT CODE 2023-24 2024-25 6/30/25 2025-26 2025-26

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7)

OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAY:

61  LAND 0 ---- 0

62 BUILDINGS 3,500,000 3,500,000 ---- 3,500,000

64 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

 6451 E.D.P. 1,078,729 1,078,729 ---- 1,078,729

 6452 OFFICE FURNITURE 1,400,000 1,400,000 ---- 1,400,000

 6453 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,354,028 1,354,028 ---- 1,354,028

 6454 VEHICLES 745,000 745,000 ---- 745,000

66 BOOKS 0 ---- 0

68 INTANGIBLE ASSETS 0 0

$0 $0 $0 $8,077,757 $8,077,757 ---- $8,077,757

Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Post this total to Col. (5) - (3) Col. (6) / (3)

Col. (2) Ex. A Col. (3) Ex. A Col. (4) Ex. A Col. (5) Ex. A.

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

DETAIL OF OPERATING CAPITAL OUTLAY

AMOUNT %

TOTAL OPERATING CAPITAL 
OUTLAY


